
UNITED STATES DISTRICT COURT
CENTRAL DISTRICT OF CALIFORNIA

CALENDAR
Judge S. James Otero

Edward F. Royal Federal Building and Courthouse
Courtroom 880, Eighth Floor

255 East Temple Street
 Los Angeles, California 90012

Date: Monday, May 11, 2009 

Deputy Clerk: Victor P. Cruz    Law Clerks: Emily Churg
Court Recorder: Margarita Lopez    Kerry Begley

1. CV 09-02227 SJO (JTLx): Mark Johnson v. CMRE Financial Services, Inc., et
al.,

COMPLAINT for 1) Violating the Fair Debt Collection Practices Act; 2)
California Rosenthal Fair Debt Collection Practices Act; 3) Injunctive Relief
Under California Businesses and Professions Code; 4) Intentional Infliction
of Emotional Distress; and 5) Negligent Infliction of Emotional Distress filed
on 3/31/09.  Jury Demand.  ADR.

SCHEDULING CONFERENCE: May 11, 2009 @ 8:30 a.m.

Robert Stempler Franklin J. Love
Consumer & Tax Law Office Franklin J. Love Law Offices
of Robert Stempler APLC 125 S Citrus Ave Ste 101
PO Box 1721 Covina, CA 91723
Palm Springs, CA 92263 626-653-0455
760-422-2200 Fax: 626-653-0465
Fax: 909-433-2132 office@fjlovelaw.com
stemplerlaw@gmail.com “Mr. Love is excused from attending”
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2. CV 09-00931 SJO (Ex) Kathy Schmidt et al v. Amcal Wood Ranch Fund XXXVII
et al
Complaint for Damages as a Result of Discriminatory Housing Practices
Directed at Plaintiffs in Violation of State and California and Federal Fair
Housing Laws filed on 2/6/09; jury demand; ADR

SCHEDULING CONFERENCE: May 11, 2009 @ 8:30 a.m.

David O. Iyalomhe Michael J. O’Connor
David O. Iyalomhe & Asscs Early Maslach & Vandueck
15342 Hawthorne Blvd Ste 210 700 S Flower St Ste 2800
Lawndale, CA 90260 Los Angeles, CA 90017
310-349-8161 213-615-2500
Fax: 310-349-8159 Fax 213-615-2698
la_atty@iyalomhelaw.com michael.o'connor@farmersinsurance.com 

Odion L. Okojie 
Law Offcs Odion L. Okojie 
880 W First St Ste 313 
Los Angeles, CA 90012 
213-626-4100 
Fax: 213-626-6900 
okojielaw@aol.com 
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3. CV 08-06740 SJO (MANx) Tracy O’Neill v. Life Insurance Company of North
America, et al, 
Compliant for Breach of the Employee Retirement Income Security Act of
1974; Enforcement and Clarification of Rights;Prejudgment and Postjudgment
Interest; and Attorneys’ Fees and Costs filed on 10/14/08; no jury demand; Not
ADR

STATUS CONFERENCE: May 11, 2009 @ 8:30 a.m.

Alan E. Kassan Sean P. Nalty
Peter S. Sessions Lawrence J. Rose
Kantor & Kantor LLP Wilson Elser Moskowitz
19839 Nordhoff St Edelman & Dicker LLP
Northridge , CA 91324 525 Market St 17th Fl
818-886-2525 San Francisco, CA 94105
Fax: 818-350-6272 415-433-0990
akassan@kantorlaw.net Fax: 415-434-1370
psessions@kantorlaw.net 

J. David Oswalt 
Arnold & Porter 
777 S Figueroa St 44th Fl 
Los Angeles , CA 90017 
213-243-4000 
J.David.Oswalt@aporter.com
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4. CV 09-01577 SJO (CTx): Panavision Imaging, LLC, v. Omnivision
Technologies, Inc., et al.,

COMPLAINT for Patent Infringement (Plaintiffs is seeking damages and
preliminary and permanent injunction) filed 3/6/09.  Jury Demand.  ADR.

Henry C. Bunsow Ron E. Shulman
K.T. Cherian James C. Yoon
Robert Scott Wales Jennifer A. Ochs
Howrey LLP Wilson Sonsini Goodrich
525 Market St Ste 3600 & Rosati Professional Corp
San Francisco, CA 94105 650 Page Mill Rd
415-848-4900 Palo Alto, CA 94304
Fax: 415-848-4999 650-493-9300
bunsowh@howrey.com Fax: 650-565-5100
cheriank@howrey.com rshulman@wsgr.com
waless@howrey.com jyoon@wsgr.com

jochs@wsgr.com
Don F. Livornese Omnivision Technologies, Inc.
Howrey LLP
550 S Hope St Ste 1400 Seth E Freilich 
Los Angeles, CA 90071 Orrick Herrington Sutcliffe 
213-892-1800 777 South Figueroa Street Suite 3200 
Fax: 213-892-2300 Los Angeles , CA 90017 
livornesed@howrey.com 213-612-2020 

Fax: 213-612-2499 
sfreilich@orrick.com 
Canon U.S.A., Inc.

Jessica Lynn Davis 
Weil Gotshal and Manges 
201 Redwood Shores Parkway 
Redwood Shores , CA 94065 
650-802-3000 
Email: jessica.davis@weil.com 
Micron Technology, Inc. 
Aptina Imaging Corporation 
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5. CV 02-02278 SJO (RZx) United States of America, et al v. City of Los Angeles,
et al

STATUS CONFERENCE: May 11, 2009 @ 8:30 a.m. 

James T. Grant Marc S. Harris
James T. Grant Law Offices Kristen A. Rowse
1600 Rosecrans Ave 4th Fl Mayer Brown LLP
Manhattan Beach, CA 90266 350 S Grand Ave 25th Fl
310-321-7654 Los Angeles, CA 90071
jgrant@jgrantlaw.com 213-229-9500

Fax: 213-625-0248
msharris@mayerbrown.com
krowse@mayerbrown.com

Rockard J. Delgadillo
Thomas A. Russell
Christopher B. Bobo
Office of the City Attorney
Harbor Division
425 S Palos Verdes St
San Pedro, CA 90733
310-732-3750
Fax: 310-831-9778
trussell@portla.org
cbobo@portla.org
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6. CV 04-00120 SJO: U.S.A. v. Joseph James Anderson (CUSTODY)

SENTENCING RE PRELIMINARY HEARING RE REVOCATION OF PROBATION:
May 11, 2009 @ 9:00 a.m.

Craig H Missakian, AUSA Kim Savo, DFPD
Ext. 0757 Ext. 7336

Robert D. Chavez, Probation Officer, (562) 864-7783
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7. CR 07-01322(B) SJO:  U.S.A. v.  (1) Alphonso Eugene Foster (CUSTODY)
(2) Michael Edward Baker (CUSTODY)
(2) Kim Vernell Walker (CUSTODY)
(10) Johnnie Lee Boyd, Sr. (CUSTODY)

21 USC § 846, 841 (b)(1)(A)(iv): Conspiracy to Manufacture Phencyclidine
(PCP), to Distribute PCP, and to Illegally Possess a Listed Chemical
Conspiracy to distribute PCP
21 USC § 841 (a)(1), 841(b)(1)(A)(iv): Distribution of PCP
21 USC § 841(c)(1): Illegal Possession of a Listed Chemical
21 USC § 853: Criminal Forfeiture

DEFENDANTS FOSTER AND BAKERS’ MOTION TO SUPPRESS WIRETAP
EVIDENCE [316] filed on 01/30/09

JOINDER filed by Defendant Johnnie Lee Boyd, Sr. And Kim Vernell Walker:
Hearing May 11, 2009 @ 10:00 a.m.

Brian R. Michael, AUSA Dominic Cantalupo
Ext. 0340 Dominic Cantalupo Law Offices
E Martin Estrada, AUSA 100 Wilshire Boulevard Suite 950 
Ext. 4477 Santa Monica , CA 90401-1145 

310-397-2637
Fax: 310-388-6016 
dcantalupo@att.net 

Anthony M Solis 
Anthony M Solis Law Offices 
1055 West 7th Street 
Suite 2140 
Los Angeles , CA 90017 
213-489-5880 
Fax: 213-489-5923 
anth500@earthlink.net 

Gregory Nicolaysen 
Gregory Nicolaysen Law Offices 
16000 Ventura Boulevard Suite 500 
Encino , CA 91436 
818-998-2706 
Fax: 818-998-8427 
gregnicolaysen@aol.com 
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Amy Fan 
Saint Martin & Fan 
6033 West Century Boulevard Suite
1107 
Los Angeles , CA 90045 
310-645-9383 
Fax: 310-641-2501 
amyfan@sbcglobal.net 


